
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 

N$2.00 WINDHOEK- 30 June 2003 No. 3008 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section II of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invite 
tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 Government Gazette 30 June 2003 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 
LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
TENDER NO: Fl/9- 6/2003 DESCRIPTION: 
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF REGISTERS FOR 

CATERING CONTRACT. 
LEVY PAYABLE: NS80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: Fl/7- 3/2003 
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO 

CARRY OUT STREAM/SOIL 
SAMPLING SURVEY OF THE LEVY PAYABLE: 
OKAHANDJA SHEET. CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003 TENDER NO: 

TENDER NO: Fl/10/1- 15/2003 
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A RURAL 

CLINIC AND STAFF HOUSE AT 
OMBOLOKA, OKONGO IN 
OHANGWENA REGION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: NS300-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003 

TENDER NO: Fl/10/1- 16/2003 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS LEVY PAYABLE: 
TO ONAKAZIZI CLINIC. CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003 TENDER NO: 

TENDER NO: Fl/13 -7/2003 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF A MOBILE X

RAY MACHINE FOR ARANOS 
HEALTH CENTRE- MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003 

DESCRIPTION: 

TENDER NO: F 1/18/2- 2/2003 LEVY PAYABLE: 
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF T- CLOSING DATE: 

SHIRTS FOR THE WORLD FOOD 
DAY COMMEMORATION FOR TENDER NO: 
THE YEAR 2003. DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: AI0/1- 20/2003 (AREA 1,2,4, &5) 
DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, 

REPORT, REPAIR/OVERHAUL, 
MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND 
SUPPLY OF PARTS, FOR HIGH 
PRESSURE BOILERS IN VARIOUS 
REGIONS IN NAMIBIA FOR THE LEVY PAYABLE: 
PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 31 CLOSING DATE: 
AUGUST 2004. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 PER AREA TENDER NO: 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. DESCRIPTION: 

TENDER NO: A I 0/1 - 22/2003 (AREA I ,2,3,4 &5) 
DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, 

REPORT, REPAIR/OVERHAUL, 
MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND 
SUPPLY OF PARTS, FOR CATE
RING EQUIPMENT AND DOMES-
TIC APPLIANCES IN VARIOUS LEVY PAYABLE: 

No.3008 

REGIONS IN NAMIBIA FOR THE 
PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 31 
AUGUST 2004. 
NSS0-00 PER AREA 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

A I 0/1 - 24/2003 (AREA 2) 
INSPECTION, FAULT, FIND, 
REPORT/OVERHAUL, MOUNT, 
INSTALL, TEST RUN, COMMIS
SION, SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF 
PARTS, FOR HIGH, MEDIUM AND 
LOW TECHNOLOGY GAS EQUIP
MENT IN THE WINDHOEK AREA 
FOR THE PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 
2003 TO 31 AUGUST 2004. 
NS80-00. 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2004. 

A I 011 - 26/2003 (AREA 2,3,4 & 5) 
INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, 
REPORT, REPAIR/OVERHAUL, 
MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND 
SUPPLY OF PARTS, FOR STEAM 
AND HOTWATER APPLIANCES 
AND INSTALLATIONS IN VARIOUS 
AREAS IN NAMIBIA FOR THE 
PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 31 
AUGUST 2004. 
NS80-00 PER AREA 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

A I 0/1 - 30/2003 (AREA I ,2,3,4, & 5) 
INSPECTION, FAULT, FIND, 
REPORT, REPAIR/OVERHAUL, 
MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND 
SUPPLY OF PARTS, FOR STERI
LIZERAUTOCLAVES IN VARIOUS 
AREAS IN NAMIBIA FOR THE 
PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 31 
AUGUST 2004. 
NS80-00 PER AREA 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2004. 

A I 011 - 32/2003 (AREA 2,3,& 5) 
INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, 
REPORT, REPAIR/OVERHAUL, 
MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND 
SUPPLY OF PARTS, FOR 
MACHINE TOOLS, MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT AND INSTAL
LATIONS AND ANCILLARIES IN 
VARIOUS AREAS IN NAMIBIA 
FOR THE PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 
2003 TO 31 AUGUST 2004. 
N$80-00 PER AREA 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

A lOll- 33/2003 (AREA 1,2,3,4 & 5) 
MACHINING TURNING AND 
MANUFACTURING OF PARTS 
AND SHARPENING OF BLADES 
AND DRILLS AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES FOR MACHINE 
SHOP SERVICES IN VARIOUS 
AREAS IN NAMIBIA FOR THE 
PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 3 I 
AUGUST 2004. 
N$80-00 PER AREA 



No. 3008 Government Gazette 30 June 2003 

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: AI0/1 -34/2003 (AREA 2,3,4 & 5) 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSPECTION, 

REPAIR, OVERHAUL INSTALL, LEVY PAYABLE: 
SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS CLOSING DATE: 
OF AIRCONDITIONERS, REFRI-
GERATION AND VENTILATION TENDER NO: 
PLANT IN VARIOUS AREAS IN DESCRIPTION: 
NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD I 
SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 31 AUGUST 
2004. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-0 PER AREA 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
TENDER NO: A I 011 - 35/2003 (AREA I ,2,3,4, & 5) CLOSING DATE: 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSPECTION, 

REPAIR, OVERHAUL INSTALL, TENDER NO: 
SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS DESCRIPTION: 
OF WATER TREATMENT INSTAL
LATIONS IN VARIOUS AREAS IN 
NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 
I SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 31 AUGUST 
2004. LEVY PAYABLE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 PER AREA CLOSING DATE: 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: 
TENDER NO: A lOll- 40/2003 (AREA 2 & 5) DESCRIPTION: 
DESCRIPTION: TREATMENT OF RAW WATER AT 

BOILER INSTALLATIONS IN THE 
WINDHOEK AND RUNDU AREAS 
FOR THE PERIOD I SEPTEMBER LEVY PAYABLE: 
2003 TO 31 AUGUST 2004. CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 PER AREA 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. TENDER NO: 

TENDER NO: A II - 12/2003 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

GRADER BLADES, BOLTS AND 
NUTS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND 

DESCRIPTION: 

EARTHMOVING EQUIPMENT LEVYPAYABLE: 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF ENVI- CLOSING DATE: 
RONMENT AND TOURISM FOR 
THE PERIOD I JULY 2003 TO 30 TENDER NO: 
JUNE 2005. DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: Al8!1- 12/2003 LEVY PAYABLE: 
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR AND RECORDING OF CLOSING DATE: 

RADIATORS, OIL COOLERS 
RADIATOR TANKS AND OIL TENDER NO: 
COOLER TANKS OWNED BY THE DESCRIPTION: 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 
I SEPTEMBER 2003 TO 31 AUGUST 
2005. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. LEVY PAYABLE: 

CLOSING DATE: 
TENDER NO: AI9- 13/2003 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLYANDDELIVERYOFFOOD/ TENDER NO: 

RATION TO THE NAMIBIAN DESCRIPTION: 
OFFSHORE ISLAND (MERCURY, 
ICHABOE AND POSSESSION 
ISLANDS) FOR THE PERIOD I 
AUGUST 2003 TO 31 JULY 2004. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: A23- 21/2003 TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DESCRIPTION: 

REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS 

TO THE MINISTRY OF PRISONS 
AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD I AUGUST 2003 
TO 31 JULY 2004. 
NS80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

s 18/2003 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
OFFICE STATIONERY (ENVE
LOPES, ET CETERA) TO THE 
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES 
FOR THE PERIOD I AUGUST 2003 
TO 31 JULY 2004. 
NS80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

S21/2003 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL 
FURNITURE TO THE CENTRAL 
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE 
PERIOD I AUGUST 2003 TO 31 
JULY2004. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 JULY 2003. 

Fl/3- 4/2003 
PROVISION OF A DIGITAL 
PHOTOCOPIER FOR THE 
ONDANGWA TRAINING CENTRE 
-NAMIBIAN POLICE. 
NS80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: 15 JULY2003. 

F 1/4 - 3/2003 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF INFORMATION AND BROAD
CASTING. 
N$80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: 15 JULY2003. 

F 1/9 - 7/2003 
LEASING OF A DIGITAL PHOTO
COPIER FOR LITERACY 
PROGRAMME, KHOMAS EDUCA
TION REGION. 
N$80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: 15JULY2003. 

Fl/9- 8/2003 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR DIVISION: 
INSPECTORATE AND HOSTELS 
MANAGEMENT. 
N$80-00 
II HOO ON TUESDAY: 15 JULY 2003. 

Fl/10/1- 17/2003 
PROVISION OF ONE PHOTO
COPIER FOR THE OFFICE OF THE 
UNDER SECRETARY, ADMINIS
TRATION AND CENTRALIZED 
SUPPORT SERVICES, WINDHOEK. 
N$80-00 
II HOO ON TUESDAY: 15 JULY 2003. 

FIll Oil - 18/2003 
LEASE OF ONE PHOTOCOPY 
MACHINE FOR DEPARTMENT OF 

3 



4 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

Government Gazette 30 June 2003 

WORKS, FIXED ASSET MANA- LEVY PAYABLE: 
GEMENT. CLOSING DATE: 
N$80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: 15 JULY2003 TENDER NO: 

F I II 0/1 - 19/2003 
ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS 
TO THE USAKOS YOUTH 
RESOURCE CENTRE. 

DESCRIPTION: 

N$300-00 LEVY PAYABLE: 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. CLOSING DATE: 

Fl/10/1- 20/2003 TENDER NO: 
LEASE OF A RESTAURANT AT DESCRIPTION: 
THE ALTER FESTE MUSEUM, 
WINDHOEK. 
N$80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: IS JULY2003. 

F III 7 - 2/2003 
LEASE OF ONE DIGITAL LEVY PAYABLE: 
PHOTOCOPY MACHINE TO CLOSING DATE: 
INLAND REVENUE TRAINING 
SECTION. TENDER NO: 
N$80-00 DESCRIPTION: 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

Fl/18/2- 3/2003 LEVY PAYABLE: 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR CLOSING DATE: 
(4) ROBUST ROTARY CUTTERS 
(HAYMAKERS) POWERED WITH TENDER NO: 
A PTO SHAFT FROM TRACTOR TO DESCRIPTION: 
THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
AFFAIRS, OTJIWARONGO MINIS
TERIAL REGIONAL STORES. 
N$80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

Fl/18/2-4/2003 LEVYPAYABLE: 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR CLOSING DATE: 
(4) MOBILE WELDING/GENE-
RATION SETS WITH POWER TAKE TENDER NO: 
OFF SHAFTS TO BE TRACTOR DESCRIPTION: 
DRIVEN, TO THE DEPARTMENT 
OF WATER AFFAIRS, OTJIWA
RONGO MINISTERIAL REGIONAL 
STORES. 
N$80-00 
II HOO ON TUESDAY: IS JULY 2003. 

Fl/20- 1/2003 LEVY PAYABLE: 
PURCHASING OF COMPUTER CLOSING DATE: 
EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR FINANCIAL TENDER NO: 
MANAGEMENT, MINISTRY OF DESCRIPTION: 
WOMEN AFFAIRS AND CHILD 
WELFARE. 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

F I /23 - 2/2003 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTAL-
LATION AND COMMISSIONING LEVY PAYABLE: 
OF A HAMMERMILLAND MIXER CLOSING DATE: 
TO THE FARM SCOTT PRISON 
(TSUMEB). TENDER NO: 
N$80-00 DESCRIPTION: 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: IS JULY2003. 

Fl/27- 112003 
PROVISION OF TWO PHOTO-
COPIERS FOR THE OFFICE OF LEVY PAYABLE: 
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. CLOSING DATE: 

No.3008 

N$80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: 15 JULY2003. 

A I 011 - 39/2003 (AREA 5) 
PEST CONTROL SERVICES IN 
RUNDU AREA AT GOVERNMENT 
BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD 
I AUGUST 2003 TO 30 SEPTEM
BER 2004. 
N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

Al2- 3/2003 
RECORDING OF COURT PRO
CEEDINGS AND THE TRANS
CRIPTION OF MECHANICALLY 
MINUTED AND HANDWRITTEN 
PROCEEDINGS IN COURT 
DURING THE PERIOD I AUGUST 
2003 TO 3 I JULY 2006. 
N$200-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

A 18/1 - 6/2003 
AUCTIONING OF GOVERNMENT 
LIVESTOCK FOR THE PERIOD 
I AUGUST 2003 TO 31 JULY 2004. 
N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

AlB/I- 3/2003 
CATERING SERVICES FOR THE 
NEUDAMM AGRICULTURAL 
COLLEGE, MINISTRY OF AGRI
CULTURE, WATER AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT FOR THE 
PERIOD I AUGUST 2003 TO 
31 JULY 200S. 
N$200-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

AI9- 3/2003 
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND 
OVERHAUL OF THE MAIN 
ENGINES AND AUXILIARY 
ENGINES ON THE VESSELS 
BELONGING TO THE MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES AND MARINE 
RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 
I AUGUST2003 TO 31 JULY2004. 
N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 

A23 - I 0/2003 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS, WEED
KILLERS, INSECTICIDE AND 
SEEDS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 
I AUGUST 2003 TO 31 JULY 2004. 
N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: IS JULY2003. 

A23 - I 7/2003 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
ANIMAL FEED TO THE MINISTRY 
OF PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 
I AUGUST 2003 TO 31 JULY 2004. 
N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: ISJULY2003. 



No. 3008 Government Gazette 30 June 2003 

TENDER NO: Fl/5- 15/2003 TENDER NO: Fl/24- 6/2003 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VHF DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES ON 

CAREER GUIDANCE TO THE 
MINISTRY OF HIGHER EDUCA
TION, TRAINING AND EMPLOY
MENT CREATION. LEVY PAYABLE: 

REPEATERS AND HANDHELD 
VHF RADIOS TO THE NAMIBIAN 
DEFENCE FORCE. 
N$80-00 

CLOSING DATE: IIHOOONTUESDAY: 22JULY2003. LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: F 119 - 9/2003 
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF ONE DIGITAL TENDER NO: Fl/24- 7/2003 

PHOTOCOPIER AND ONE DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT -
DIRECTORATE YOUTH. 

DUPLICATOR FOR RUNDU 
REGIONAL EDUCATION OFFICE-
KAVANGO REGION. LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$1 00-00 CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: Fl/24- 8/2003 
TENDER NO: Fl/9- 10/2003 DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO 

DESIGN AND BUILD ON 
OBSTACLE COURSE AT SWAKOP
MUND YOUTH CENTRE. 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
LIBRARY FURNITURE FOR 
NAMIBIAN FOR COMMUNITY 
LIBRARIES. LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: A23- 5/2003 
TENDER NO: Fl/9- 11/2003 DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

PRISONER SHOES TO THE 
MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND 
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES FOR 
THE PERIOD I AUGUST 2003 TO 
31 JULY2004. 

DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE FOR 
OS HAN A EDUCATION REGIONAL 
OFFICE. 
N$80-00 

CLOSING DATE: IIHOOONTUESDAY: 22JULY2003. LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 

TENDER NO: FI/1011- 21/2003 
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 

CRAFT CENTRE IN TSUMKWE. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: Fl/10/1- 22/2003 
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 

HOSTELS AND CLASSROOMS AT 
THE EXISTING SENIOR SECON
DARY SCHOOL AT ONGHA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 

TENDER NO: Fl/1011- 23/2003 
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF OKONGO 

POLICE STATION: PHASE I, BULK 
EARTHWORKS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD 
ON WEDNESDAY. 9 JULY 2003 AT JJHOO, PROSPECTIVE 
TENDERES HAVE TO MEET AT THE POLICE STATION, 
ERF 143 OKONGO. 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

F 1116- 112003 
REVISION OF I :50 000 TOPO
GRAPHIC MAPS AND THE 
PRODUCTION OF ORTHOPHOTOS. 
N$80-00 
IIHOOONTUESDAY: 22JULY2003. 

Fl/17- 3/2003 
PURCHASE OF A HIGH CAPACITY 
PAPER SHREDDER TO THE 
DIRECTORATE- TENDER BOARD. 
N$80-00 
II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 JULY 2003. 

A23- 9/2003 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRESH 
RATIONS TO THE MINISTRY OF 
PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 
I AUGUST 2003 TO 31 JULY 2004. 
N$200-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 22JULY2003. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 
TENDERS MUST BE 
FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO: (061) 236454 

226705 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED 
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will 
be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE 
POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR 
TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUND
ABLE LEVY: 

5 



6 Government Gazette 30 June 2003 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 
08HOO -13HOO- Mon to Fri 
OSHOO- 12h00- Month End 

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD 

No.3008 




